
Concordia Wisconsin (0-1,0-0 NACC) -vs- UC Santa Cruz (2-0,0-0 DIII Independent)
1/15/2026 at Santa Cruz, CA (Kaiser Permanente Arena)

 
 

 
Concordia Wisconsin (0-1,0-0 NACC)

 
 
UC Santa Cruz (2-0,0-0 DIII Independent)

 
 

Site: Santa Cruz, CA (Kaiser Permanente Arena)
Date: 1/15/2026   Attendance: 298   Time: 4:40 pm   
Officials:

Set Scores 1 2 3
Concordia Wisconsin (0) 12 21 17
UC Santa Cruz (3) 25 25 25

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
10 Miller, Tate 3 3 2 17 .059 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 0 3 3.0
24 Ammons, Chase 3 1 2 5 -.200 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 2.5
7 Hurley, Hayden 3 1 0 2 .500 15 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 1.0
11 Scott, Reid 3 8 7 24 .042 0 0 1 2 0 2 0 4 0 1 10.0
14 Kolozsy, Owen 3 7 4 21 .143 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 7.0
20 Butterfass, Parker 3 4 0 8 .500 0 0 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 9.0
18 Dammann, Cooper 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 3 0.0
TM TEAM 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.0
21 Wood, Will 2 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.5
5 Nelson, Drew 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0.0
3 Valentine, Josh 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Totals 29 24 15 78 .115 21 1 4 10 2 6 0 18 0 11 33.0

Set K E TA %
1 7 3 23 0.174
2 8 6 27 0.074
3 9 6 28 0.107

24 15 78 .115

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
11 Norman, Riley 3 12 3 19 .474 2 0 5 1 1 0 0 3 0 1 18.0
13 Fisher, Noy 3 6 4 10 .200 0 0 5 2 1 0 0 2 0 0 12.0
8 Donchuanchom, Marcus 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0.0
23 Erickson, Evan 3 7 3 11 .364 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 3 0 0 8.5
6 Ownbey, Kyle 3 1 2 7 -.143 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2.0
4 Taylor, Logan 3 0 0 0 0 19 0 0 1 0 0 0 8 0 0 0.0
2 Contreras, AJ 3 8 1 21 .333 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 1 0 1 9.0
17 Valente, Caio 3 0 0 1 .000 12 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0.0
19 Nayak, Nick 3 4 1 7 .429 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 3 0 0 5.5
25 Espinoza, Andres 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0.0
TM TEAM 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.0
10 Adejumo, Jordan 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Totals 34 38 14 76 .316 36 1 11 7 5 2 0 31 0 4 55.0

Set K E TA %
1 12 4 24 0.333
2 12 7 27 0.185
3 14 3 25 0.44

38 14 76 .316

1 2 3 Total
Tie scores 6 4 0 10
Lead changes 3 2 0 5


